LightGRID+ SERIES
LightGRID+ WIRELESS INTERNAL FIXTURE MODULE
currentlighting.com
© 2024 HLI Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change
without notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 1 of 3
 Rev 01/25/24
LG-Plus_WIR-RMI_SPEC_R04

Model Enclosure
WIR-RMI-IO LightGRID+ Internal Fixture Module with Metering, 2.4GHz - 1000’ Range, 120-480VAC, Input/Output Blank None
ORDERING GUIDE
Example: WIR-RMI-IO
CATALOG #
OPERATION (CONTINUED)
• Mobile Scanning App:
 • Enables quick, simple and economical
      commissioning
 • Upon installation, performs both an instant
      function test and geolocation
OPERATING ENVIRONMENT
• Relative humidity: 0-99% non-condensing
• Ambient Temperature Range: -40°C to +70°C
CERTIFICATIONS
• ANSI/UL 8750, CSA 22.2 No. 250.13-14
• IP66
CERTIFICATIONS (CONTINUED)
• 2.4GHz Version: U.S. FCC (Digi XBee PRO
2.4GHz) Part 15.247 Class A: MCQ-PS2CTH,
Canada IC: 1846A-PS2CTH, Europe CE: ETSI,
Australia: C-TICK, Japan: TELEC
• UL94V-0 Flame retardant ABS with epoxy
molding
• DLC and RoHS compliant
• This product qualifies as "designated country
construction material" per FAR 52.225-11 Buy
American-Construction Materials under Trade
Agreements effective 5/27/2020
Notes:
1 Antenna must be mounted vertically up or down.
SPECIFICATIONS (CONTINUED)
DIMENSIONS
2.65"
(67.31mm)2.25"
(57.15mm)
4.75"
(120.65mm)
1.53"
(38.86mm)
.88"
(22.35mm)
WARRANTY
• 5 year limited (Up to 10 year extended
available)
LightGRID+ SERIES
LightGRID+ WIRELESS INTERNAL FIXTURE MODULE
currentlighting.com
© 2024 HLI Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change
without notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 3 of 3
 Rev 01/25/24
LG-Plus_WIR-RMI_SPEC_R04
Lighting Controls
WIRING DIAGRAMS
120/277/347V
PINK (0-10V)
Analog - Dim Control
VIOLET (0-10V)
Analog + Dim Control
BLACK L1 (208/480V)
OUT 1
WHITE L2 (208/480V)
Load AL1
L2
PINK (0-10V)
Analog - Dim Control
VIOLET (0-10V)
Analog + Dim Control
BLACK L1 (120/277/347V)
OUT 1
WHITE Neutral
Load AL1